

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13976/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 is already on record.

Despite opportunity granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substituted service by way of publication, defects have not yet been cured. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

Liberty is also granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to make out appropriate application for deletion of Respondent No. 2.

Post again on 24.07.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar