

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 219/2010

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105332/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 156-157/2009 In C.A. No. 2261-2272/2008 (XIV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 274/2009 In C.A. No. 2258/2008 (XIV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2009 In C.A. No. 2260/2008 (XIV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 501/2011 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 353/2012 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 815/2013 (X)

T.C.(C) No. 10/2012 (XIV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 11/2012 (XIV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2012 (III-A)

T.C.(C) No. 7/2012 (XII-B)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2012 (XIV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 141/2012 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13976/2013 (XIV)

Date : 21-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Chamundreswari P, Adv.
Mr. Ms. Arlene Noronha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Girish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Khubaib Shakeel, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Shashidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. CS Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohammed, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Brij Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goal, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Shankar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anita Anilkumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Riju Phukan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu/Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Nring Chamwifo Zeliang, Adv.
Mr. Hritik Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel/counsel appearing
for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are permitted to file their
written briefs, if they so desire, within two weeks'
from today.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR